related notes of comScore, the section entitled Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations contained in
comScore’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009, filed on March 12, 2010, comScore’s Amended Annual Report on
Form 10-K/A for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009, filed on April 28, 2010, the audited historical financial statements and related notes of Nexius as
of December 31, 2009 and for the year then ended, which are attached as Exhibit 99.2 to this Form 8-K/A. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial condition of comScore that would have been
reported had the acquisitions been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be construed as representative of the future consolidated results of
operations or financial condition of the combined entity.

1

COMSCORE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2010

(In thousands)

  comScore   Nexius Consolidated  Nexius Services  Pro Forma Adjustments   Consolidated Total
   a
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 81,327  $ 921  $ (917)  $ (18,286)   b  $ 63,045
Short-term investments   4,649   —   —   —   4,649
Accounts receivable, net   34,921   6,607   (6,186)   63   c   35,405
Prepaid expenses and other

current assets   3,237   420   (325)   (38)   d   3,294
Costs of products and sevices,

current portion   —   2,470   —   (2,470)   e   —
Deferred tax assets   8,885   —   —   1,822   g   10,707

Total current assets   133,019   10,418   (7,428)   (18,909)   117,100
Long-term investments   2,809   —   —   —   2,809
Property and equipment, net   21,230   583   (257)   (36)   f   21,520
Costs of products and services, net

of current portion   —   50   —   (50)   e   —
Other non-current assets   190   —   —   —   190
Long-term deferred tax assets   11,040   2,419   —   (9,192)   g   4,267
Intangible assets, net   16,951   —   —   17,550   h   34,501
Goodwill   50,069   —   —   13,998   i   64,067

Total assets  $ 235,308  $ 13,470  $ (7,685)  $ 3,361   $ 244,454

Current liabilities:

Notes payable  $ —  $ 1,417  $ (3)  $ (1,414)   j  $ —
Accounts payable   2,272   1,517   (472)   345   k   3,662
Accrued expenses   11,760   2,631   (2,068)   (226)   l   12,097
Deferred revenues, current

portion   51,673   9,068   (2,569)   (2,370)   m   55,802
Deferred rent   1,275   —   —   —   1,275
Income taxes payable   —   163   —   —   163
Equipment loans payable   —   393   —   (393)   n   —
Capital lease obligations   1,972   —   —   —   1,972

Total current liabilities   68,952   15,189   (5,112)   (4,058)   74,971
Notes payable, net of current portion   —   1,576   —   (1,183)   j   393
Deferred revenue, net of current

portion   —   20   —   111   m   131
Deferred rent, long-term   8,128   —   —   —   8,128
Capital lease obligations, long-term   4,191   —   —   —   4,191
Other long-term liabilities   475   —   —   —   475

Total liabilities   81,746   16,785   (5,112)   (5,130)   88,289
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —   —
Common stock   31   160   —   (160)   o   31
Additional paid-in capital   204,269   —   —   3,178   p   207,447
Accumulated other

comprehensive (loss) income   (108)   —   —   —   (108)
Accumulated deficit   (50,630)   (3,475)   (2,573)   5,473   o   (51,205)

Total stockholders’ equity   153,562   (3,315)   (2,573)   8,491   156,165

Total liabilities and stockholders’

equity  $ 235,308  $ 13,470  $ (7,685)  $ 3,361   $ 244,454

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

2

COMSCORE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

  comScore   Nexius Consolidated  Nexius Services  Pro Forma Adjustments   Consolidated

   a
Revenues  $ 78,101  $ 19,654  $ (15,345)  $ (1,799)   q  $ 80,611
Cost of revenues (excludes

amortization of intangible assets
resulting from acquisitions shown
below)   22,733   16,416   (12,832)   (1,070)   q   25,247

Selling and marketing   25,610   —   —   —   25,610
Research and development   11,135   —   —   —   11,135
General and administrative   14,373   4,593   (2,817)   851   r   17,000
Amortization of intangible assets

resulting from acquisitions   1,165   —   —   1,238   s   2,403

Total expenses from operations   75,016   21,009   (15,649)   1,019   81,395

Income (loss) from operations   3,085   (1,355)   304   2,818   784

Interest and other income, net   154   (89)   —   89   t   154
(Loss) gain from foreign currency   (129)   —   —   —   (129)

Income (loss) before income taxes   3,110   (1,444)   304   (2,729)   (759)

Income tax (provision)/benefit   (2,056)   460   (117)   1,054   u   (659)

Net income (loss)  $ 1,054  $ (984)   187   (1,675)   (1,418)

Net income (loss) available to

common stockholders per
common share:
Basic  $ 0.03  $ (0.03)  $ 0.00  $ (0.05)   v  $ (0.05)
Diluted  $ 0.03  $ (0.03)  $ 0.00  $ (0.05)   v  $ (0.05)

Weighted-average number of

shares used in per share
calculation — common stock:
Basic   30,817,853   —   —   287,702   v   31,105,555
Diluted   31,625,650   —   —   (520,095)   v   31,105,555

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

3

COMSCORE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

  comScore   Nexius Consolidated  Nexius Services  Pro Forma Adjustments   Consolidated Total
   a
Revenues  $ 127,740  $ 32,151  $ (23,996)  $ (1,501)   q  $ 134,394

Cost of revenues (excludes

amortization of intangible assets
resulting from acquisitions
shown below)   38,730   25,985   (18,459)   (1,041)   q   45,215

Selling and marketing   41,954   —   —   —   41,954
Research and development   17,827   —   —   —   17,827
General and administrative   18,232   8,996   (6,351)   1,130   r   22,007
Amortization of intangible assets

resulting from acquisitions   1,457   —   —   2,105   s   3,562

Total expenses from operations   118,200   34,981   (24,810)   2,194   130,565

Income (loss) from operations   9,540   (2,830)   814   (3,695)   3,829
Interest income and other, net   410   (126)   —   126   t   410
Loss from foreign currency   (132)   —   —   —   (132)
Gain from sale (impairment) of

marketable securities   89   —   —   —   89

Income (loss) before

(provision) benefit for income
taxes   9,907   (2,956)   814   (3,569)   4,196

(Provision) benefit for income taxes   (5,938)   1,294   (314)   1,378   u   (3,580)

Net income (loss)  $ 3,969  $ (1,662)  $ 500  $ (2,191)   $ 616

Net income (loss) attributable to

common stockholders per
common share:
Basic  $ 0.13  $ (0.05)  $ 0.01  $ (0.07)   v  $ 0.02
Diluted  $ 0.13  $ (0.05)  $ 0.01  $ (0.07)   v  $ 0.02

Weighted-average number of shares
used in per share calculation —
common stock:
Basic   30,014,085  —  —  444,869   v   30,458,954
Diluted   30,970,642  —  —  444,869   v   31,415,511

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

4

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
COMSCORE INC.

Note 1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared by comScore pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Securities and
Exchange Commission for the purposes of inclusion in comScore’s amended Form 8-K prepared and filed in connection with the Acquisition.

   Certain information and certain disclosures normally included in financial statements prepared in accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting